UPS4
UPS5
Job:
Type:
Notes:
Poles
4" and 5" UniPost Straight Square AluminumPage 1 of 3
Philips Gardco UniPost Straight Square Aluminum poles add whole new dimensions to a lighting pole. The unique

NUMBER
POLE SIZE MAXIMUM LUMINAIRE LOADING2 ANCHOR BOLT DATA3
PREFIX - BASE - HEIGHT Actual Height
100 MPH
EPA-FT2
90 MPH
EPA-FT2
80 MPH
EPA-FT2
BOLT
 CIRCLE
(inches)
BOLT SIZE
(inches)
UPS4-8 8' 0" 12.4 16.3 20.1 8 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS4-10 10' 0" 8.6 11.1 14.8 8 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS4-12 12' 0" 6.1 8.4 11.4 8 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS4-14 14' 0" 5.1 6.8 9.5 8 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS4-16 16' 0" 2.6 3.8 5.5 8 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS4-18 18' 0" 1.9 2.9 4.2 8 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS4-20 20' 0" - 1.8 2.9 8 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS5-10 10' 0" 19.5 28.5 40.0 10 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS5-12 12' 0" 15.6 22.5 31.4 10 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS5-14 14' 0" 12.5 17.8 24.5 10 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS5-16 16' 0" 10.0 14.0 19.1 10 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS5-18 18' 0" 8.0 11.1 14.9 10 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS5-20 20' 0" 5.9 8.5 12.1 10 3/4 x 24 x 4
UPS5-25 25’ 0" 2.1 4.2 7.0 10 3/4 x 24 x 4
2. Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be
    added to the luminaire(s) EPA before selecting the pole with the appropriate wind load capability.
3. Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts.  Philips Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage
   placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied templates.